

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37399 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Insurance Ombudsman for Mumbai ... Respondent

Mr. shreyas Shrivastava with Mr. Anup Kumar Mathur i/b. Shrivastava Legal
for the Petitioner

Mr. Ramesh S. Merchant for Respondent Nos. 2 in per present

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 14TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Place the Writ Petition for further consideration on 28th January
2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR** Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.01.17
19:10:53 +0530