

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 37399 OF 2025**

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner**  
**V/s.**  
**Insurance Ombudsman for Mumbai and Anr. ... Respondents**

---

None for the Petitioner  
**Mr. Ajay G. Khaire** for Respondent no.2

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March 2026 under the caption "**For Dismissal**".

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar

**JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR** Digitally signed by  
JYOTI PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date: 2026.03.13  
12:06:07 +0530